AMENDMENT TO H.R. 6008 OFFERED BY MR. CLAY OF MISSOURI

Page 4, beginning on line 2, strike "TRANSPORTATION NETWORK COMPANIES" and insert "DIGITAL TRANSPORTATION COMPANIES".

Page 4, line 11, through page 6, line 1, strike "transportation network company" each place it appears and insert "digital transportation company".

Page 6, line 11, strike "and".

Page 6, after line 11, insert the following (and redesignate paragraph 2 as paragraph (4)):

- 1 (2) the term "digital transportation company"
 2 means any transportation network company or car3 sharing service;
- 4 (3) the term "car-sharing service" means a 5 membership or non-membership based service pri-6 marily designed for shorter time or shorter distance 7 trips where individuals are charged per mile or per 8 hour, or both, for vehicle usage; and

Amend the long title to read as follows: "To provide transit benefits to Federal employees who use the services of digital transportation companies within the national capital region, and for other purposes.".

